

Wheels in motion for Lewis Park Reference Group

Council has kept its promise to form a reference group to consider the future use of the Lewis Park Skate Park. Knox Mayor Jim Penna said the terms of reference were adopted by Council on 13 May. "The community asked for Council to maintain the facility," the Mayor said. "And we made a commitment to form a reference group as part of a two-year review.

"The reference group will be formed to review and report on the performance and use of the Lewis Park Skate and BMX facility."

Knox Mayor Jim Penna said the adoption of the terms of reference was a promise delivered to the community.

"This is the next step in making sure that the community plays a vital role in the facility's future. The adoption of the terms of reference is a great starting point.

"The group will discuss management issues, benchmarking for similar facilities and consideration of ongoing improvements to the park."

The Lewis Park Skate and BMX Facility Reference Group will comprise 13 members, including park users, local residents, skate and BMX industry representatives, local Police, Youth Council representatives and Council representatives. The group will meet four times a year.

Expressions of interest for potential group members will open in June, with meetings likely to start by August.

© Knox City Council 2008 Source: http://www.knox.vic.gov.au/

This information is provided from the Knox City Council web site and is for information purposes only. Although all care has been taken in the preparation and updating of the information no claim is made as to the accuracy or authenticity of the content. The Knox City Council, its employees, agents, consultants and representatives do not accept any liability to any person for the information or advice (or the use of such information or advice) which is provided or incorporated into it by reference. The information is provided on the basis that all persons undertake responsibility for assessing the relevance, accuracy and currency of the information. Fees and charges are subject to change without notice.